САВЕТ МІНІСТРАЎ РЭСПУБЛІКІ БЕЛАРУСЬ



THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS

ПАСТАНОВА

RESOLUTION

28 July 2017 № 567

г. Мінск

Minsk

On the Approval of the National Strategy for the Management of Municipal Solid Waste and Secondary Material Resources in the Republic of Belarus for the Period up to 2035

The Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus RESOLVES:

1. to approve the attached National Strategy for the Management of Municipal Solid Waste and Secondary Material Resources in the Republic of Belarus for the Period up to 2035 (hereinafter referred to as the 'National Strategy').

2. that the Republican bodies of state administration and other state organizations subordinate to the Government of the Republic of Belarus, local executive and administrative bodies, other organizations shall take into account the provisions of the National Strategy when preparing drafts of forecasts, programs, action plans, schemes and other documents on the matters of dealing with municipal solid waste and secondary material resources.

3. This Resolution shall come into force and effect following its official publication.

Prime Minister of the Republic of Belarus

A. Kobyakov

/Seal: THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS, FOR DOCUMENTS, 4/